Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Allen County Sheriff's Office Local $1,531 $1,531
Ashtabula City Police Department Local $10,557 $0 $10,557
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department Local $1,205 S0 $1,205
Attorney General State $480,639 $369,275 $849,914
Aurora Police Department Local $116,103 SO $116,103
Avon Police Department Local $12,208 SO $12,208
Bay Village Police Department Local $64,531 S0 $64,531
Beachwood Police Department Local $114,968 SO $114,968
Beaver Police Department Local $82,622 $1,870 $84,492
Bedford Police Department Local $6,874 588,883 $95,757
Brooklyn Police Department Local $50,522 S0 $50,522
Butler County Sheriff's Office Local $136,197 $12,057 $148,254
Canfield Police Department Local $80,706 SO $80,706
Cheviot Police Department Local SO $1,015 $1,015
Cincinnati Police Department Local $353,360 $53,605 $406,965
City Of Akron Police Department Local $242,435 $524,629 $767,064
City Of Huber Heights Police Division Local $18,837 $6,589 $25,426
City Of Middletown Police Department Local $32,489 $37,935 $70,424
City Of Salem Police Department Local $99,153 $1,870 $101,023
City Of Trotwood Police Department Local $15,745 $6,318 $22,063
Cleveland Division Of Police Local $267,522 $24,609 $292,131
Cleveland Heights Police Department Local $222,551 $346,973 $569,524
Cleveland Metroparks Police Department Local $20,185 S0 $20,185
Colerain Police Department Local $270,277 $3,338 $273,615
Columbus Division Of Police Local $620,636 $253,550 $874,186
Conneaut Police Department Local $14,287 SO $14,287
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department Local $603,557 $331,265 $934,822
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police Department Local $6,143 SO $6,143
Dayton Police Department Local $262,980 $33,035 $296,015

Delhi Township Police Department Local $546 $527 $1,073



Delphos Police Department

Department Of Rehabilitation And Corrections (DRC) - Adult Parole

Authority

Elyria Police Department

Euclid Police Department

Fairborn Police Department

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney
Franklin County Sheriff's Office

Gallia County Sheriff's Office

Geauga County Sheriff's Office

Girard Police Department

Golf Manor Police Department
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Police
Green Township Police Department
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office
Highland Heights Police Department
Independence Police Department
Kent Police Department

Kettering Police Department

Lake County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
Lancaster Police Department

Lima Police Department

Liverpool Township Police Department
Lorain County Sheriff's Office

Lorain Police Department

Lyndhurst Police Department
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office
Mason Police Department

Mayfield Heights Police Department
Mayfield Village Police Department
Medina County Prosecutor's Office
Miami County Sheriff's Office

Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$1,231

$375,935
$2,202
$260,542
$4,509
SO
$204,277
$1,092
$4,367
$61,658
$104,716
$6,143
SO
$2,789
$5,930
$92,055
$228,753
$1,359
SO
$189,005
$17,290
$2,031
$864
$76,705
$79,296
$111,958
$7,451
$287,513
$780
$92,055
$92,055
$268,080
$72,354

S0

$66,150
SO
$67,520
$3,183
$2,201
$271,727
SO

SO

SO
$9,608
SO
$1,015
$5,976
$28,335
SO
$8,183
$1,247
$8,873
$354,525
$2,654
SO

SO

SO
$2,334
SO

SO
$20,481
$25,423
SO

SO
$36,745
$8,203

$1,231

$442,085
$2,202
$328,062
$7,692
$2,201
$476,004
$1,092
$4,367
$61,658
$114,324
$6,143
$1,015
$8,765
$34,265
$92,055
$236,936
$2,606
$8,873
$543,530
$19,944
$2,031
$864
$76,705
$81,630
$111,958
$7,451
$307,994
$26,203
$92,055
$92,055
$304,825
$80,557



Miami Township Police Department
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Montgomery Police Department
Montville Township Police Department
Moreland Hills Police Department
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
New Bremen Police Department

North Olmsted Police Department
North Royalton Police Department
Norwood Police Department

Oregon Police Division

Painesville Police Department

Parma Heights Police Department
Parma Police Department

Perkins Township Police Department
Perrysburg Township Police

Piqua Police Department

Poland Village Police Department

Port Columbus Airport Police Department
Portage County Sheriff's Office
Ravenna Police Department

Richmond Heights Police Department
Saint Mary's Police Department
Sandusky County Prosecutor's Office
Sandusky Police Department

Shaker Heights Police Department
Sidney Police Department

Springfield Police Department
Springfield Township Police Department
Stark County Prosecutor's Office

Stark County Sheriff's Office

State Highway Patrol

Strongsville Police Department
Summit County Prosecutor's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local

$33,631
$60,541
$260,537
$25,466
$11,768
$30,947
$9,187
$133,270
$50,522
$13,188
$20,965
$4,207
$2,325
$50,522
$7,406
$214,946
$32,439
$99,195
$810,620
$163,221
$78,065
$117,221
$9,187
$19,204
$232,268
$3,900
$324,867
$27,719
$60,110
$6,201
$10,518
$1,406,635
$183,277
$26,295

S0
$7,859
$9,734

S0

S0
$2,657

S0
$4,953

S0

S0

$856

S0

S0

S0

S0
$5,394
$7,089

$668
$15,797

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$4,730

S0

S0
$6,897

$22,450

S0

S0

$96,240
$4,999

S0

$33,631
$68,400
$270,271
$25,466
$11,768
$33,604
$9,187
$138,223
$50,522
$13,188
$21,821
$4,207
$2,325
$50,522
$7,406
$220,340
$39,528
$99,863
$826,417
$163,221
$78,065
$117,221
$9,187
$19,204
$236,998
$3,900
$324,867
$34,616
$82,560
$6,201
$10,518
$1,502,875
$188,276
$26,295



Summit County Sheriff's Office
Sylvania Township Police Department
Tipp City Police Department

Toledo Police Department

Troy Police Department

Trumbull County Sheriff's Office
Upper Arlington Police Division
Wadsworth Police Department
Warren City Police Department
Warren County Sheriff's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Wauseon Police Department

Wayne County Prosecutors Office
Weathersfield Township Police Department
West Chester Police Department
Westerville Division Of Police
Westlake Police Department
Whitehall Division Of Police

Xenia Police Division

Youngstown Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Ohio Totals

$257,988
$222,516
$18,200
$4,569
$11,896
$75,390
$45,159
$11,122
$107,245
$62,264
$1,374
$207,009
$81,412
$8,186
$115,537
$62,486
$77,634
$6,182
SO
$86,811
$12,867,711

$364,044
$4,863
$3,288
SO

SO
$1,870
$230,470
$2,507
SO
$103,482
SO
$4,730
$213,626
SO
$7,169
$11,804
SO

SO
$3,984
SO
$4,163,886

$622,032
$227,379
$21,488
$4,569
$11,896
$77,260
$275,629
$13,629
$107,245
$165,746
$1,374
$211,739
$295,038
$8,186
$122,706
$74,290
$77,634
$6,182
$3,984
$86,811
$17,031,597



	Ohio

