

## Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio

Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Allen County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,531	\$0	\$1,531
Ashtabula City Police Department	Local	\$10,557	\$0	\$10,557
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,205	\$0	\$1,205
Attorney General	State	\$480,639	\$369,275	\$849,914
Aurora Police Department	Local	\$116,103	\$0	\$116,103
Avon Police Department	Local	\$12,208	\$0	\$12,208
Bay Village Police Department	Local	\$64,531	\$0	\$64,531
Beachwood Police Department	Local	\$114,968	\$0	\$114,968
Beaver Police Department	Local	\$82,622	\$1,870	\$84,492
Bedford Police Department	Local	\$6,874	\$88,883	\$95,757
Brooklyn Police Department	Local	\$50,522	\$0	\$50,522
Butler County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$136,197	\$12,057	\$148,254
Canfield Police Department	Local	\$80,706	\$0	\$80,706
Cheviot Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,015	\$1,015
Cincinnati Police Department	Local	\$353,360	\$53,605	\$406,965
City Of Akron Police Department	Local	\$242,435	\$524,629	\$767,064
City Of Huber Heights Police Division	Local	\$18,837	\$6,589	\$25,426
City Of Middletown Police Department	Local	\$32,489	\$37,935	\$70,424
City Of Salem Police Department	Local	\$99,153	\$1,870	\$101,023
City Of Trotwood Police Department	Local	\$15,745	\$6,318	\$22,063
Cleveland Division Of Police	Local	\$267,522	\$24,609	\$292,131
Cleveland Heights Police Department	Local	\$222,551	\$346,973	\$569,524
Cleveland Metroparks Police Department	Local	\$20,185	\$0	\$20,185
Colerain Police Department	Local	\$270,277	\$3,338	\$273,615
Columbus Division Of Police	Local	\$620,636	\$253,550	\$874,186
Conneaut Police Department	Local	\$14,287	\$0	\$14,287
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$603,557	\$331,265	\$934,822
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police Department	Local	\$6,143	\$0	\$6,143
Dayton Police Department	Local	\$262,980	\$33,035	\$296,015
Delhi Township Police Department	Local	\$546	\$527	\$1,073

Delphos Police Department	Local	\$1,231	\$0	\$1,231
Department Of Rehabilitation And Corrections (DRC) - Adult Parole Authority	Local	\$375,935	\$66,150	\$442,085
Elyria Police Department	Local	\$2,202	\$0	\$2,202
Euclid Police Department	Local	\$260,542	\$67,520	\$328,062
Fairborn Police Department	Local	\$4,509	\$3,183	\$7,692
Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney	Local	\$0	\$2,201	\$2,201
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$204,277	\$271,727	\$476,004
Gallia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,092	\$0	\$1,092
Geauga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,367	\$0	\$4,367
Girard Police Department	Local	\$61,658	\$0	\$61,658
Golf Manor Police Department	Local	\$104,716	\$9,608	\$114,324
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Police	Local	\$6,143	\$0	\$6,143
Green Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,015	\$1,015
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,789	\$5,976	\$8,765
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,930	\$28,335	\$34,265
Highland Heights Police Department	Local	\$92,055	\$0	\$92,055
Independence Police Department	Local	\$228,753	\$8,183	\$236,936
Kent Police Department	Local	\$1,359	\$1,247	\$2,606
Kettering Police Department	Local	\$0	\$8,873	\$8,873
Lake County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$189,005	\$354,525	\$543,530
Lancaster Police Department	Local	\$17,290	\$2,654	\$19,944
Lima Police Department	Local	\$2,031	\$0	\$2,031
Liverpool Township Police Department	Local	\$864	\$0	\$864
Lorain County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$76,705	\$0	\$76,705
Lorain Police Department	Local	\$79,296	\$2,334	\$81,630
Lyndhurst Police Department	Local	\$111,958	\$0	\$111,958
Madison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,451	\$0	\$7,451
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$287,513	\$20,481	\$307,994
Mason Police Department	Local	\$780	\$25,423	\$26,203
Mayfield Heights Police Department	Local	\$92,055	\$0	\$92,055
Mayfield Village Police Department	Local	\$92,055	\$0	\$92,055
Medina County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$268,080	\$36,745	\$304,825
Miami County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$72,354	\$8,203	\$80,557

Miami Township Police Department	Local	\$33,631	\$0	\$33,631
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$60,541	\$7,859	\$68,400
Montgomery Police Department	Local	\$260,537	\$9,734	\$270,271
Montville Township Police Department	Local	\$25,466	\$0	\$25,466
Moreland Hills Police Department	Local	\$11,768	\$0	\$11,768
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$30,947	\$2,657	\$33,604
New Bremen Police Department	Local	\$9,187	\$0	\$9,187
North Olmsted Police Department	Local	\$133,270	\$4,953	\$138,223
North Royalton Police Department	Local	\$50,522	\$0	\$50,522
Norwood Police Department	Local	\$13,188	\$0	\$13,188
Oregon Police Division	Local	\$20,965	\$856	\$21,821
Painesville Police Department	Local	\$4,207	\$0	\$4,207
Parma Heights Police Department	Local	\$2,325	\$0	\$2,325
Parma Police Department	Local	\$50,522	\$0	\$50,522
Perkins Township Police Department	Local	\$7,406	\$0	\$7,406
Perrysburg Township Police	Local	\$214,946	\$5,394	\$220,340
Piqua Police Department	Local	\$32,439	\$7,089	\$39,528
Poland Village Police Department	Local	\$99,195	\$668	\$99,863
Port Columbus Airport Police Department	Local	\$810,620	\$15,797	\$826,417
Portage County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$163,221	\$0	\$163,221
Ravenna Police Department	Local	\$78,065	\$0	\$78,065
Richmond Heights Police Department	Local	\$117,221	\$0	\$117,221
Saint Mary's Police Department	Local	\$9,187	\$0	\$9,187
Sandusky County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$19,204	\$0	\$19,204
Sandusky Police Department	Local	\$232,268	\$4,730	\$236,998
Shaker Heights Police Department	Local	\$3,900	\$0	\$3,900
Sidney Police Department	Local	\$324,867	\$0	\$324,867
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$27,719	\$6,897	\$34,616
Springfield Township Police Department	Local	\$60,110	\$22,450	\$82,560
Stark County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$6,201	\$0	\$6,201
Stark County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,518	\$0	\$10,518
State Highway Patrol	State	\$1,406,635	\$96,240	\$1,502,875
Strongsville Police Department	Local	\$183,277	\$4,999	\$188,276
Summit County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$26,295	\$0	\$26,295

Summit County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$257,988	\$364,044	\$622,032
Sylvania Township Police Department	Local	\$222,516	\$4,863	\$227,379
Tipp City Police Department	Local	\$18,200	\$3,288	\$21,488
Toledo Police Department	Local	\$4,569	\$0	\$4,569
Troy Police Department	Local	\$11,896	\$0	\$11,896
Trumbull County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$75,390	\$1,870	\$77,260
Upper Arlington Police Division	Local	\$45,159	\$230,470	\$275,629
Wadsworth Police Department	Local	\$11,122	\$2,507	\$13,629
Warren City Police Department	Local	\$107,245	\$0	\$107,245
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$62,264	\$103,482	\$165,746
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,374	\$0	\$1,374
Wauseon Police Department	Local	\$207,009	\$4,730	\$211,739
Wayne County Prosecutors Office	Local	\$81,412	\$213,626	\$295,038
Weathersfield Township Police Department	Local	\$8,186	\$0	\$8,186
West Chester Police Department	Local	\$115,537	\$7,169	\$122,706
Westerville Division Of Police	Local	\$62,486	\$11,804	\$74,290
Westlake Police Department	Local	\$77,634	\$0	\$77,634
Whitehall Division Of Police	Local	\$6,182	\$0	\$6,182
Xenia Police Division	Local	\$0	\$3,984	\$3,984
Youngstown Police Department	Local	\$86,811	\$0	\$86,811
<b>Ohio Totals</b>		<b>\$12,867,711</b>	<b>\$4,163,886</b>	<b>\$17,031,597</b>